In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WAIPUNA ESTATES LTD.

NOTICE is hereby given that by duly signed entry in the minute book of the above company, on the 8th day of August 1978, the following special resolution was passed by the company:

That the company be wound up voluntarily and that John Kerry Christensen, of Christchurch, Chartered Accountant, be appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs and distributing the assets of the company.

Dated this 22nd day of August 1978.

J. K. CHRISTENSEN, Liquidator.

4739

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Associated Insurance Services Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly 408 Anglesea Street, Hamilton, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 7/78.

Date of Order: 9 March 1978.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 January 1978.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, on Tuesday, 5 September 1978, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

First Floor, Charles Heaphy Building, Anglesea Street, Hamilton.

4705

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETING OF CREDITORS AND CONTRIBUTORIES

Name of Company: Karendale Properties Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of 529 Grey Street, Hamilton, now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of Supreme Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 212/78.

Date of Order: 17 August 1978.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 14 July 1978.

Place, Date, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Red Cross Society Hall, London Street, Hamilton, on Wednesday, 30 August 1978, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 12 noon.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

First Floor, Charles Heaphy Building, Anglesea Street, Hamilton.

4704

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

THE COMPANIES SPECIAL INVESTIGATIONS ACT 1958 Notice of Winding Up Orders and Appointment of Liquidators Registry of the Supreme Court: Auckland.

Name of Company: (a) Birkenhead Northcote Rentals Ltd. (in receivership). No. M. 638/78.

(b) Redeveloped Auto Parts Ltd. (in receivership). No. M. 639/78.

Date of Order: 9th day of August 1978.

Name of Liquidator: Frederick Nelson Watson.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 13 June 1978.

Registered Office of Companies: Care of Messrs Seaman, Robinson, Shove & Strickett, Chartered Accountants, 8-14 Eden Crescent, Auckland 1.

F. N. WATSON, Statutory Receiver, Liquidator.

No. M. 791/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of TECHNICAL AGENCIES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 393 Neilson Street, Auckland, and carrying on the business of manufacturers' representatives—A Debtor:
Ex Parte: The Commissioner of Inland Revenue—A

Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 14th day of July 1978, presented to the said Court by the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 6th day of September 1978, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs. Meredith Connell Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The above-named must extend the name address and description of the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. In notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be be sent by in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address. in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 5th day of September 1978. 4735

No. M. 745/78

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of THE ACADEMY OF ELEGANCE LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Australis House, 36 Customs Street, Auckland—A Debtor:

EX PARTE: THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE—A

Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 6th day of July 1978, presented to the said Court by the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 6th day of September 1978, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same. D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs. Meredth Connell Gray & Co., Solicitors, Second Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland.

Note-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 5th day of September 1978.

4734

4706